
APPENDIX N:  GRADE ASSIGNMENT LISTINGS FOR PROPOSED 
RANGE OPTIONS: PRIVATE AND BLS 

  

 

Florida Transportation Commission  
Florida Department of Transportation Management Compensation Study  

 



PRIVATE TRANSPORTATION INDUSTRY 
(BLS WHERE PRIVATE DATA UNAVAILABLE)

16
81,199$                                                                                                

108,265$                                                                                              
135,332$                                                                                              

ATTORNEY SUPERVISOR
20a

71,843$                                                                                                
95,791$                                                                                                

119,739$                                                                                              
INVESTIGATION MANAGER - SES

20b
77,956$                                                                                                

103,941$                                                                                              
129,926$                                                                                              

AUDIT DIRECTOR - SES
REGIONAL TOLL MANAGER-DOT

21a
50,606$                                                                                                
67,475$                                                                                                
84,344$                                                                                                

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER
DEPUTY DIRECTOR, SUPPORT-DOT
DISTRICT RIGHT-OF-WAY ADMIN - DOT
MANAGER, RIGHT-OF-WAY OPERATIONS
MANAGER, RIGHT-OF-WAY PRODUCTION
MANAGER, SUPPORT SERVICES OFFICE
TURNPIKE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER

21b
72,488$                                                                                                
96,650$                                                                                                

120,813$                                                                                              
CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL
DEP COMPTROLLER, FINANCIAL ADMIN OFFICE
DEPUTY COMPT, DISBURSEMENT OPS OFC-DOT
DEPUTY COMPTROLER, GEN ACCTNG OFFICE-DOT
DEPUTY DIR OF FACILITIES & EQUPT-DOT
DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR TOLL OPERATIONS-DOT
DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIST PLANNING & ENVIRONMNT MGT ADMIN-DOT
DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ADMINISTRATOR - SES
DISTRICT PLANNING MANAGER - DOT
DISTRICT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ADMIN-DOT
DISTRICT PROGRAM MGMT ADMIN-DOT
DISTRICT PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION MGR - DOT
FEDERAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR-DOT
MANAGER, AVIATION OFFICE
MANAGER, CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION OFFICE



MANAGER, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES OFFICE
MANAGER, EQUAL OPPORTUNITY OFFICE
MANAGER, FT MYERS URBAN PLANNING OFFICE
MANAGER, RAIL OFFICE
MANAGER, SEAPORT OFFICE-DOT
MANAGER, STATEWIDE SCALE OPERATONS
MANAGER, SYSTEMS PLANNING OFFICE
MANAGER, TRANSIT OFFICE
MANAGER,PENSACOLA URBAN PLANNING OFFICE
STATE SAFETY ADMINISTRATOR
STATE SURVEYOR-DOT
SUNPASS OPERATIONS MANAGER-DOT

21c
86,720$                                                                                                

115,626$                                                                                              
144,533$                                                                                              

DATA CENTER DIRECTOR-DOT
DISTRICT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER - DOT
DISTRICT DESIGN ENGINEER - DOT
DISTRICT LAND SURVEYOR - DOT
DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ENGINEER - DOT
DISTRICT MATERIALS ENGINEER - DOT
DISTRICT TRAFFIC OPERATIONS ENGINEER-DOT
MANAGER, BUSINESS SYSTEMS SUPPORT
MANAGER, ENGINEERING/CADD SYSTEMS DESIGN
MANAGER, ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE
MANAGER, PRODUCTION SUPPORT OFFICE
MANAGER, SPECIFICATIONS & ESTIMATES OFFI
MANAGER, STRATEGIC INITIATIVES
MANAGER, TRANSPORTATION STATISTIC OFFICE
REGIONAL MGR FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
STATE ROADWAY DESIGN ENGINEER-DOT
STATE STRUCTURES DESIGN ENGINEER

22
73,087$                                                                                                
97,449$                                                                                                

121,811$                                                                                              
BUDGET OFFICER
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL-DOT
PUBLIC INFORMATION ADMINISTRATOR-DOT

23a
78,651$                                                                                                

104,868$                                                                                              
131,085$                                                                                              

DIRECTOR, BUSINESS DEV & CONCESSION MGMT
DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF MAINTENANCE
DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF MATERIALS
LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR

23b
94,074$                                                                                                

125,431$                                                                                              
156,789$                                                                                              



DIR OF THE OFFICE OF CONSTRUCTION-DOT
DIR OFFICE OF WORK PROGRAM & BUDGET
STATE FREIGHT & LOGISTICS ADMINISTRATOR
STATE TRAFFIC OPERATIONS ENGINEER
STATE TRANSPORTATION DEV ADMIN

23c
101,601$                                                                                              
135,468$                                                                                              
169,335$                                                                                              

STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER-DOT
23d

109,325$                                                                                              
145,766$                                                                                              
182,208$                                                                                              

COMPTROLLER-DOT
23e

115,786$                                                                                              
154,381$                                                                                              
192,977$                                                                                              

DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS
DIRECTOR, TOLL OPERATIONS
DISTRICT DIRECTOR-OPERATIONS-DOT
DISTRICT DIRECTOR-PRODUCTION-DOT

23f
125,277$                                                                                              
167,037$                                                                                              
208,796$                                                                                              

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER-DOT
DIR OF THE OFF OF POLICY PLANNING-DOT
DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF DESIGN-DOT
DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY

23g
148,611$                                                                                              
198,148$                                                                                              
247,685$                                                                                              

GENERAL COUNSEL-DOT
24a

92,105$                                                                                                
122,807$                                                                                              
153,509$                                                                                              

CHIEF OF STAFF
DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION
INSPECTOR GENERAL-DOT

24c
155,811$                                                                                              
207,748$                                                                                              
259,685$                                                                                              

EXEC DIR, FLORIDA RAIL ENTERPRISE
EXEC DIR, FLORIDA'S TURNPIKE ENTERPRISE

24d
171,408$                                                                                              
228,544$                                                                                              



285,680$                                                                                              
DISTRICT SECRETARY

24b
139,926$                                                                                              
186,368$                                                                                              
233,210$                                                                                              

ASSISTANT SEC, ENGINEERING & OPERATIONS
ASST SECRETARY FOR FINANCE AND ADMIN-DOT
ASST SECRETARY, INTERMODAL SYSTEMS DEV

25
156,154$                                                                                              
208,205$                                                                                              
260,257$                                                                                              

SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION



BLS REGIONAL DATA - PUBLIC/PRIVATE

16
81,199$                                                                                                     

108,265$                                                                                                   
135,332$                                                                                                   

ATTORNEY SUPERVISOR
20a

71,843$                                                                                                     
95,791$                                                                                                     

119,739$                                                                                                   
INVESTIGATION MANAGER - SES

20b
77,956$                                                                                                     

103,941$                                                                                                   
129,926$                                                                                                   

AUDIT DIRECTOR - SES
REGIONAL TOLL MANAGER-DOT

21a
50,606$                                                                                                     
67,475$                                                                                                     
84,344$                                                                                                     

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER
DEPUTY DIRECTOR, SUPPORT-DOT
DISTRICT RIGHT-OF-WAY ADMIN - DOT
MANAGER, RIGHT-OF-WAY OPERATIONS
MANAGER, RIGHT-OF-WAY PRODUCTION
MANAGER, SUPPORT SERVICES OFFICE
TURNPIKE ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES MANAGER

21b
72,095$                                                                                                     
96,127$                                                                                                     

120,159$                                                                                                   
CHIEF LEGAL COUNSEL
DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURCES
DIST PLANNING & ENVIRONMNT MGT ADMIN-DOT
DISTRICT PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION MGR - DOT
FEDERAL PROGRAM COORDINATOR-DOT
MANAGER, AVIATION OFFICE
MANAGER, CONTRACTS ADMINISTRATION OFFICE
MANAGER, CONTRACTUAL SERVICES OFFICE
MANAGER, FT MYERS URBAN PLANNING OFFICE
MANAGER, RAIL OFFICE
MANAGER, SEAPORT OFFICE-DOT
MANAGER, SYSTEMS PLANNING OFFICE
MANAGER, TRANSIT OFFICE
MANAGER,PENSACOLA URBAN PLANNING OFFICE
STATE SAFETY ADMINISTRATOR

21c
80,294$                                                                                                     

107,059$                                                                                                   



133,823$                                                                                                   
DATA CENTER DIRECTOR-DOT
DEP COMPTROLLER, FINANCIAL ADMIN OFFICE
DEPUTY COMPT, DISBURSEMENT OPS OFC-DOT
DEPUTY COMPTROLER, GEN ACCTNG OFFICE-DOT
DEPUTY DIR OF FACILITIES & EQUPT-DOT
DEPUTY DIRECTOR FOR TOLL OPERATIONS-DOT
DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ADMINISTRATOR - SES
DISTRICT PLANNING MANAGER - DOT
DISTRICT PROFESSIONAL SERVICES ADMIN-DOT
DISTRICT PROGRAM MGMT ADMIN-DOT
MANAGER, BUSINESS SYSTEMS SUPPORT
MANAGER, ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE
MANAGER, EQUAL OPPORTUNITY OFFICE
MANAGER, STATEWIDE SCALE OPERATONS
MANAGER, TRANSPORTATION STATISTIC OFFICE
REGIONAL MGR FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
SUNPASS OPERATIONS MANAGER-DOT

21d
89,750$                                                                                                     

119,666$                                                                                                   
149,583$                                                                                                   

DISTRICT CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER - DOT
DISTRICT DESIGN ENGINEER - DOT
DISTRICT LAND SURVEYOR - DOT
DISTRICT MAINTENANCE ENGINEER - DOT
DISTRICT MATERIALS ENGINEER - DOT
DISTRICT TRAFFIC OPERATIONS ENGINEER-DOT
MANAGER, ENGINEERING/CADD SYSTEMS DESIGN
MANAGER, PRODUCTION SUPPORT OFFICE
MANAGER, SPECIFICATIONS & ESTIMATES OFFI
MANAGER, STRATEGIC INITIATIVES
STATE ROADWAY DESIGN ENGINEER-DOT
STATE STRUCTURES DESIGN ENGINEER
STATE SURVEYOR-DOT

22
73,087$                                                                                                     
97,449$                                                                                                     

121,811$                                                                                                   
BUDGET OFFICER
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL-DOT
PUBLIC INFORMATION ADMINISTRATOR-DOT

23a
79,867$                                                                                                     

106,489$                                                                                                   
133,111$                                                                                                   

COMPTROLLER-DOT
DIR OF THE OFF OF POLICY PLANNING-DOT
DIR OFFICE OF WORK PROGRAM & BUDGET
DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF INFORMATION SYSTEMS
DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF RIGHT-OF-WAY
DIRECTOR, TOLL OPERATIONS



DISTRICT DIRECTOR-OPERATIONS-DOT
DISTRICT DIRECTOR-PRODUCTION-DOT
GENERAL COUNSEL-DOT
LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS ADMINISTRATOR
STATE FREIGHT & LOGISTICS ADMINISTRATOR
STATE TRANSPORTATION DEV ADMIN

23b
87,379$                                                                                                     

116,505$                                                                                                   
145,631$                                                                                                   

DIR OF THE OFFICE OF CONSTRUCTION-DOT
DIRECTOR OF THE OFFICE OF DESIGN-DOT
DIRECTOR, BUSINESS DEV & CONCESSION MGMT
DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF MAINTENANCE
DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF MATERIALS
STATE HIGHWAY ENGINEER-DOT
STATE TRAFFIC OPERATIONS ENGINEER

23c
124,443$                                                                                                   
165,924$                                                                                                   
207,405$                                                                                                   

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER-DOT
24a

59,270$                                                                                                     
79,026$                                                                                                     
98,783$                                                                                                     

DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION
24b

77,956$                                                                                                     
103,941$                                                                                                   
129,926$                                                                                                   

ASSISTANT SEC, ENGINEERING & OPERATIONS
ASST SECRETARY FOR FINANCE AND ADMIN-DOT
ASST SECRETARY, INTERMODAL SYSTEMS DEV
DISTRICT SECRETARY
EXEC DIR, FLORIDA RAIL ENTERPRISE
EXEC DIR, FLORIDA'S TURNPIKE ENTERPRISE
INSPECTOR GENERAL-DOT

24c
124,443$                                                                                                   
165,924$                                                                                                   
207,405$                                                                                                   

CHIEF OF STAFF
25

138,131$                                                                                                   
184,175$                                                                                                   
230,219$                                                                                                   

SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION
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